Info for Q2

There are 3 agreements on the land in scope of the request.

Lake District ESA agreement:1 1ESA114561 1 May 2004 to 30 April 2009,
ELS/HLS agreement AG00287528 1May 2009 to 31 August 2012,

UELS / HLS agreement AG00417451 1September 2012 to 30 April 2019.

Payments relating to land on Longmoor Common:

11ESA114561

Field NY06151961 under tier 02D Managed habitat.

2004 £1087
2005 £1087
2006 £1086
2007 £1086
2008 £1086
No capital works payments.

AG00287528

Annual revenue payments for fields NY06150766, NY06151161, NY06154444

HK7 Restoration of Species Rich Grassland

HR2 Supplement for native breeds at risk

HQ1 Maintenance of ponds of high wildlife value
HQ2 Maintenance of ponds of high wildlife value

ELS payment
Annual Total
Payment for 3.25 years

Capital Payments

Claimed

Ditch restoration

Scrub Control Base payment

Scrub management

Steel fence

Cattle Grids for adjacent properties
Benches

Sluice

Newt Survey

Pond restoration

Tree Removal

Highway Cattle Grids

Additional fencing to Highway Cattle Grids
Total Claimed

Cattle Grid Bank House not claimed
Total capital payments

AGO00417451

10.14ha @ £200 =
10.14ha @ £70 =
1 @ £90

1 @ £180

10.14ha @ £30 =

£
1119.00
76.00
1749.00
T808.00
7300.00
230.00
960.00
400.00
450.00
2100.00
51192.00
4000.00
77384.00

3600.00
80984.00

£2028.00
£709.80
90.00
180.00

£304.20
£3312.00
£10764.00

Annual revenue payments for fields NY06150766, NY06151161, NY06154444



-

HK7 Restoration of Species Rich Grassland 10.14ha @ £200 = 2028.00
HR2 Supplement for native breeds at risk 8.13ha@ £70 = 709.80
HQ1 Maintenance of ponds of high wildlife value 1 @ £90 90.00
HQ2 Maintenance of ponds of high wildlife value 1 @ £180 180.00
UELS payment 10.14ha @ £62 =  628.68
Annual Total 3636.48.
Agreement Total (Annual x 6.25 years ) 22728.00
Capital Works:

Non on Common. Cattle grid for Bank House to be added later subject to consent
and quotes.



