Info for Q2

There are 3 agreements on the land in scope of the request.

Lake District ESA agreement:11ESA114561 1 May 2004 to 30 April 2009. ELS/HLS agreement AG00287528 1May 2009 to 31 August 2012. UELS / HLS agreement AG00417451 1September 2012 to 30 April 2019.

Payments relating to land on Longmoor Common:

11ESA114561

Field NY06151961 under tier 02D Managed habitat.

2004 £1087 2005 £1087

2006 £1086

2007 £1086

2008 £1086

No capital works payments.

AG00287528

Annual revenue payments for fields NY061507	/66, NY06151161, NY061	154444
HK7 Restoration of Species Rich Grassland	10.14ha @ £200 =	£2028.00
HR2 Supplement for native breeds at risk	10.14ha @ £70 =	£709.80
HQ1 Maintenance of ponds of high wildlife val	lue 1 @ £90	90.00
HQ2 Maintenance of ponds of high wildlife val	lue 1 @ £180	180.00

ELS payment	10.14ha @ £30 =	£304.20
Annual Total		£3312.00
Payment for 3.25 years		£10764.00

Capital Payments

Claimed .	£
Ditch restoration	1119.00
Scrub Control Base payment	76.00
Scrub management	1749.00
Steel fence	7808.00
Cattle Grids for adjacent properties	7300.00
Benches	230.00
Sluice	960.00
Newt Survey	400.00
Pond restoration	450.00
Tree Removal	2100.00
Highway Cattle Grids	51192.00
Additional fencing to Highway Cattle Grids	4000.00
Total Claimed	77384.00

AG00417451

Total capital payments

Cattle Grid Bank House not claimed

Annual revenue payments for fields NY06150766, NY06151161, NY06154444

3600.00

80984.00

		£
HK7 Restoration of Species Rich Grassland	10.14ha @ £200 =	2028.00
HR2 Supplement for native breeds at risk	8.13ha @ £70 =	709.80
HQ1 Maintenance of ponds of high wildlife value	1 @ £90	90.00
HQ2 Maintenance of ponds of high wildlife value	1 @ £180	180.00
UELS payment	10.14ha @ £62 =	628.68
Annual Total		3636.48.
Agreement Total (Annual x 6.25 years)		22728.00

Capital Works:
Non on Common. Cattle grid for Bank House to be added later subject to consent and quotes.